

December 29, 1999

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

900003092089--7 -01/07/00--01086--004 ****125.00 ****125.00

Please, assist us in filing the Articles of Organization for Wyndcrest Latinway Holdings, LLC with the State of Florida. Attached are the completed Articles of Organization and a check payable to the Florida Department of State for \$125.00 representing a filing fee/designation of a registered agent payment.

Please, send the acknowledgement to the following address:

Wyndcrest Latinway Holdings, LLC 777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1750 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Should you have any questions, please, contact me at (561) 833-9220.

Sincerely,

John O. Textor

President of the Managing Member

LOO-432

Na ve A-12

Avalation I-12

Var.ly V

Acknowled Resolt

W. P. Verfyer

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Li		
Wyndcrest	Latinway Holdings, LLC	-
ARTICLE II - Address:	and address of the mainsing office of the Limited Lightlity Comp	ony ic
	eet address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Comp	ally 18.
777 South FL	agler Drive, Suite 1750 West	
West Palm Be	each, FL 33401	
ARTICLE III - Registered	Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:	
	7 10 1	<u>Tl</u>
The name and the Florida st	reet address of the registered agent are:	FILED
	John C. Textor C/O Textor Ventures Inc. Name 77 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1750 West Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
· -	Name Co	i –
7	77 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1750 West))
l.	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
. <u>w</u>	/est falm Beach, FL 33401 City, State, and Zip	
statutes relating to the prop accept the obligations of my	to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisiver and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Registered Agent's Signature t (Check box if applicable.)	h and
The Limited Liability therefore, a manager - mar	Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers a	and is,
_ <i>Te</i>	dditional article must be added if an effective date is requested)	
	G1 C /1	
Sign	nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
of t	accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury the facts stated herein are true.	
_	John C. lextor, resucht of the	
	John C. Textor, President of the Typed or printed name of signee managing member	'R

FILING FEES:
\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy.)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)